IJUMU LOCAL GOVERNMENT CAMPAIGN COUNCIL FOR

ODODO/JOEL 2023
1. HON TAOFIQ ISAH CHAIRMAN CAMPAIGN COUNCIL
THE EXECUTIVE CHAIRMAN IJUMU LGA
2. HON PAUL AFOBAJE IJUMU APC PARTY CHAIRMAN
3. HON RICHARD OSASEYI DIRECTOR GENERAL
4. HONTOYIN OTITOLAYE DEPUTY DIRECTOR GENERAL
3. HON. YAHAYA ADESAYO ISMAILA CAMPAIGN ORATOR 1
HON COMMISIONER FOR SPECIAL DUTY
4. HON KAMALDEEN OLUWATOYIN CAMPAIGN ORATOR 2

8.
9.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

MEMBER CAMPAIGN COUNCIL

HON ISHAYA OMOTAYO
MEMBER KOGI STATE HOUSE OF ASSEMBLY

HON. SUNDAY FALEKE
DEPUTY CHIEF OF STAFF TO THE GOVERNOR

ALH. TAUFIQ ISA
IJUMU LOCAL GOVERNMENT CHAIRMAN/ALGON CHAIRAMAN

OMOFAIYE ADEWALE VICTOR
HON COMMISSIONER OF ENVIROMENT

HON. ISMAILA ADESAYO
HON COMMISSIONER FOR SPECIAL DUTIES

HON. SUNDAY AIYENIBE
DIRECTOR GENERAL PROTOCOL TO GOVERNOR

HON. KILANI OLUMO
FORMER HOUSE OF ASSEMBLY MEMBER

CHIEF APS AROGUNDADE
BAR. AIYEDOGBON DAVID
HON. FUNSHO OLUMOKO
HON. IPINMISHO LANRE

DR. FEMI FASHAGBA

HON. DARE OSAWU

HON. FUNSHO HARUNA

HON. LEWIS ASUBIOJO

HON KOLA AKINTOLA
OTUNBA FABUNMI

ALH. IBRAHIM HARUNA (DSTV)
HON. OMOSHAGBA OLAYINKA
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20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.

38.
39.
40.

HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.
HON.

RACHAEL OTITOJU

IPINMISHO SHUAIBU

PAUL ALLAH SANMI
OLUWAFEMI MICHAEL BIDEMI
KEHINDE IBITAYO

ADEYEMI GBENGA

ISA OLUDOUN

ISREAL ALONGE

AMODU IBIKUNLE ABUBAKAR
FEMI ESEMIKOSE

DR. ADEKUNLE DAVID ALEDARE
ASAJU OLUWAFEMI

ALEX IBIKUNLE

KEHINDE IBITAYO

FASHAGBA OLAYINKA
OLADELE JOHN NIHI
OBANEWO MICHAEL

S.K ADEKUNLE

ADAMS OLORUNMO

IDRIS MAYOWA
KAMALDEEN OLUWATOYIN

DIRECTORATE OF FINANCE

HON ADEWALE VICTOR OMOFAIYE
HON. IBRAHEEM ABDULAZEEZ

© o N o gk~ w DR

MEMBERS

HON SUNDAY FALEKE

HON. DUROTIWON OLUKAYODE DANIEL
BABAYEMI OLORUNFEMI

HON. MICHEAL OBANEWO

TIMOTHY OMONEHIN TOBA (IYAMOYE)

HON. YAHAYA SULIEMAN
HON KILANI OLUOMO
HON. DAVID OLOWO

. HON. HAMZA SIKIRU

10. IDRIS MAYOWA
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11. HON. BOLA OSHE
12. HON. OTHMAN HAMIDU

DIRECTORATE OF STATE CIVIL SERVANT/ LOCAL GOVERNMENT

STAFFS AND TEACHERS
ALHAJI LAMIDI CHAIRMAN
HON. ASAJU OLUWAFEMI SECRETARY
MEMBERS

OLURUNDARE EMMANUEL
MR. OSHAGBEMI A. OJO
HON. ISAH OLUDUN
PRINCE AKINYEMI AKINOLA
DR. REMI MEDUPIN

ELEJA FEMI OLOGE

TAHIR ERAYETAN
MATHEW KOLAWOLE

DR. FEMI FASAGBA

10. OMOFE MOSES

11. ELDER MEJEDI JONATHAN

© o N o g b~ DR

DIRECTORATE OF PENSIONERS
ELD. OLONISAIYE TOBA CHAIRMAN
MR OLUPEKA DAVID SECRETARY

MEMBER

MR OTITOJU SAMUEL
MRS RUTH STEPHEN
MR ADEBAYO
MRS OLORUNTOMI EBUN
DIRECTORATE OF SECURITY

ALHAJI TAOFIQISA CHAIRMAN
[JUMU LOCAL GOVERNMENT CHAIRMAN

i

HON. PAUL ALLA SECRETARY

MEMBER

1. HON RICHARD OSASEY]
2. IBRAHIM JAMIU
3. MR BABALOLA KANJUNI
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ILIASU KELLY

SHOLA SHEM

ELEJA FEMI OLOGE
ASIMI AJEGE

MR SAMUEL TOBA

HON SOLOMON M. OYEWOLE
10. HON. KAMAL ADAM

11. JOSEPH ATITEBI

12. MICHAEL AMUPITAN

13. OGUNMUSEMI MOSES

14. LEKAN FADAGERI

15. OGUNGBUYI GEORGE

16. RASHEED ALIU (ACATEL)

© © N o g b

RECONCILIATION DIRECTORATE

BARR. FEMI TOBA
HON. S.K. ADEKUNLE
MEMBERS

OBATOYIBO GABRIEL SUNDAY
CHIEF AKINTOLA MURTALA
CHIEF OLOWO CORNELIUS
CHIEF JEGEDE WILLIAMS
LEWIS ASUBIOJO

ALUGBA TUNDE

HON. ISAH OLUDOUN

HON. LARA OLUPEKA

HON. SAMUEL EMMANUEL
10. HON FESTUS ALONGE

11. MOJUBA EMMANUEL

12. CHIEF ADEYANJU ABAYOMI
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DIRECTORATE OF CONTACT AND MOBILIZATION

HON. OLOWO CORNELIUS
HON. ISREAL ALONGE
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MEMBERS

ENGR. RASHEED BELLO

MR. BABALOLA KANJUNI
AMODU BOLAWALE IBRAHIM
HON DAVID OLOWO SUNSHINE
OLONIYO AJAYI SAMUEL

SEYI MOKE

ESEMIKOSE KAYODE

IBITAYO OLORUNFEMI
KAJOTONI PETER

. HASSAN WAHEED

. OLOBA SESAN

. AKANBI TUNDE

. AROLE ADETIBA

. MEJABI ABDULAHI

. MONDAY OSHATOBA

. MOLU ARIYO

. RUFUS OBAFEMI

. ENIKANONAYE MUHAMED KASKA
. DAVID DURO OJULOPESI

. FORTUNE RAJI JAMIU

. SEYI EMMANUEL

. RAJI OLAMILEKAN AYODEIJI

. ROTIMI SHOLA

. MATHEW ABIODUN

. SAMUEL MONDAY OLORUNLOGBON
. OMOTOWA WEMIMO

. HARUNA TAOFIQ ADENIYI

. OLOGE DAVID SEGUN

. HON DARE OSAWU

. DUROTIWON OPEYEMI JOSHUA
. TOYIN AKINYEMI
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32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.

HON DOMINIC OJO
SUNDAY ALABI

MR SEGUN DUROTIWON
AIYEMOWA ROTIMI
KEHINDE OMOFE
MULIKAT DUROJAIYE

0OJO ILESANMI

MR AHMED YUSUF
SALMAN TAHIR OLORUNFEMI
TOPE RAJI

SOLOMON OLORUNGBAMI
TAIYEWO TOSIN

MEDIA AND PUBLICITY

AMODU IBIKUNLE ABUBAKAR (PRIME)
OBADITAN HAMEED
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MEMBERS

KEHINDE ALAMOH

OTHMAN HAMIDU

RUFUS OBAFEMI

WALE OLUMOBI

DUROTIWON OPEYEMI JOSHUA

KELVIN OLUSEYI ELETA
MUYIDEEN ABDULATEEF

BARR. KEMI USMAN
HON ABIDEMI FAYOMI

. BENJAMIN OLORUNJUWON

. HON. BABALOLA OLADELE
. ABDULATEEF ABDULAZEEZ
. ADEMOLA SOLOMON

. OLOWONIWA PAUL ADE

. EHINDERO MAYOKUN

. TOLUYEMI SUNDAY

. TUNDE FOLORUNSHO

. OSHOKE GBENGA SUNDAY

. OLAYEMI KAYODE

20.

AWE KAYODE
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21. IKUSIKA SAMUEL TEMITOPE
22. OPEYEMI YAKUB
23. YUSUF KOLAWOLE

DIRECTORATE OF MARKET WOMEN, AGED AND WIDOW

HON HABIBAT OMOLOLA SALIU CHAIRPERSON
HON. OLAWUMI KEMI SECRETARY
AMUPITAN TOSIN (APC WOMEN LEADER, CORDINATING PARTY
WOMEN)
ALABI RACHAEL (LEADER MARKET WOMEN, CORDINATING
MARKET WOMEN)
MEMBERS
1. HON.FAYOMI BIDEMI
2. HON.PEDRO KOREDE
3. TAWA IKUDAGBA
4. 1KUSHANU SHADE ALICE
5. SHADE ABDULAHI JINATU
6. FOLUWASHADE MOLU ESTHER
7. DELE FOLORUNSHO
8. JUMOKE OLUMOSUNLE
9. THOMAS TOYIN

-
©

IBRAHIM KAFILAT

. FUNMILAYO MATHEW BOYEDE
. OLOWOLAIYEMO TOYIN COMFORT
IBIKUNLE MODUPE

. ALE BEATRICE

. CHRISTIANA AYEDOGBON

. GRACE OBAROLU

IROKO UNICE

. ASAJU MERCY

. ALIMATU MUSA

. KOJOTONI PETER

. ROWLAND IYETUNDE

. MARY OGUNGBUYI

23. MAGARET OLUMODEJI
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24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45,

ALABI RUTH

AUDU HELLEN
BLESSING MICHAEL
ALALA KEMI
ADENIYI MARY
TIMOTHY KEHINDE
MAHAKWE JUSTINA
IBRAHIM KAFILAT
MUSA HALIMAT
0JO OMOLADE
OGBONIKON IYABO
AMUPITAN ODUNAYO
AYODELE COMFORT
OLUPEKA BOLANLE
JEGEDE NIFEMI
IWAMOFE IYABO
SUNDAY CHRISTIAN
OLOWO ROSELINE
ALABI EVELYN
TITILAYO AYODELE
OMOLARA OLUPEKA
TITILAYO ADEIGBA

STUDENTS DIRECTORATE

OLORUNJUWONLO BEN FORTUNE
HON. ASUBIOJO SUCCESSHON.
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MEMBERS

NASIRU RAHMAN
OLOWOSAGBA AYODELE FELIX
AYUBA SEGUN SAMUEL
OLOGE DAVID SHEGUN
BENJAMIN FORTUNE
CHRISTOPHER ADESOLA
OLUMORIN MAYOWA
OSHADARA ARIYO

GBENGA AKEJU
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10. AFUSAT OLAWUYI

11. KAYODE OLAYEMI

12. JETHRO GBENGA

13. WASIU SAIDU

14. MOLU ARIYO JAYGOOD
15.JOB JACOB

16. ORIMOLADE TOBI

17. JAMIU KOLAWOLE MUSTAPHA
18. OWONUBI JOSEPHINE

YOUTH DIRECTORATE
HON. FESTUS ALONGE CHAIRMAN
ADEYEMI GBENGA SECRETARY
MEMBERS

AKANBI GODWIN TUNDE (APC YOUTH LEADER)
TUNDE FAONI
JIDE OLAYINKA
BOLARINWA PHILIPS ORIMAIYE
FATAI ADESHOLA ALIU
HON. SHOLA AGOGI
BOLA NDAKO
KAMALDEEN OLUWATOYIN
HON. SAMSON OBADEMI
. HON 0OJO JOSHUA
. HON. SHERRIF IBRAHIM MOMOH
. ABODUNDE DARE
. SUNDAY BAKARE
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DIRECTORATE OF ARTISAN AND FARMERS

HON HAMZA SIKIRU CHAIRMAN
OLUWATOBI ALEDARE SECRETARY

MEMBERS

1. DELE MEJABI

2. OTUNBA FABUNMI
3. OWOYEMI CLEMENT
4. AMUPITAN TOSIN

5. MR ADEIKU
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HON.

JOEL KOLADE

IBRAHIM ABDULKAREEM FUNSHO
ISA MUTIU OLAWALE

PASTOR ESEMIKOSE

. PEKURE
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

TOPE WAHAB

BABALOLA FRANCIS

0JO SAMUEL

SHERRIF IBRAHIM

HON. ISAH OTARU
TEMILAHNI ENIKANMAYE

DIRECTORATE OF TRANSPORT AND LOGISTICS
FEMI ESEMIKOSE CHAIRMAN

HON. MIKE BIDEMI SECRETARY
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10.

MEMBERS

SUNDAY BELLO

WASIU SADIQ

ALHAJI ASIMI

ADU GABRIEL JAPHET
MURITALA FANIYAN
ABDULRAHAMAN OMOJARABI
TOPE ALONGE

KAYODE FINFIN

MOSHOOD ISAH

ADEKUNLE MUYIWA

DIRECTORATE OF WARD CORDINATORS

HON. BABAYEMI OLORUNFEMI CHAIRMAN
HON. SOLOMON OYEBOWALE SECRETARY

1.
2.
3.

MEMBERS
ELIJAH AIYEJUGBADE

BABATOLA JETHRO BAMIDELE
OJUMORO SAMUEL
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ADEKUNLE FAYOMI

BAMIDELE ADEWUMI

AMUSA SIKIRU

SHEM SHOLA

EBITANMI OLATUNDE
TANIMOLA MONDAY EMMANUEL

. JIDE OLAYINKA

. KOMOLAFE KAYODE

. BABATUNDE OSHAMOTO

. OLUMORIN MAYOWA

. CHRISTOPHER OWOLABI

. ABDULFATAI ADESOLA

. OLAYINKA OMOSAGBA

. RAIMI RILIWAN

. 0JO BIDEMI JERRY

.JETHRO SEGUN

. KOREDE PEDRO

. YUSUF OTARU ISA

. OMONOLA DURQOJAIYE

. OLORUNSHOLA OMOLARA

. FAYOMI BIDEMI

. OLORUNMADE THEOPHILUS
. SOLOMON SUNDAY

. OBADOFIN JACOB

. OBAYORI SAMSON 29. ABDULFATAI AMUPITAN
. OLUMODEJI MAYOWA.

DIRECTORATE OF ELECTION MANAGEMENT AND MONITORING

ALH. TAOFIK ISAH
PROF. NASIR ABDULSALAM
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MEMBERS

HON. OLADELE JOHN NIHI
ALH. IBRAHIM HARUNA

OLONIYO FELIX OLUMOKO
HON. SUNDAY FALEKE
HON. RICHARD OSASEY]
ALIYU ABDULRASHEED
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DIRECTORATE OF VENUE, PROTOCOL AND ENTERTAINMENT
HON. BOLA OSHE CHAIRMAN
HON. AMODU ADEWALE IBRAHIM SECRETARY
MEMBER

HON.GBENGA BELLO

OSHADAMI ENOCH

0JO DAVID OLORUNMOLA
GABRIEL KOLAWOLE FOLORUNSHO
SALAMI MEAKNESS

MAYOWA IDRIS

AL

DIRECTORATE OF POLLING UNIT CORDINATOR

HON. IBIKUNLE ALEX CHAIRMAN
ADEYEYE BAMIDELE SECRETARY

MEMBERS

HON. WALE OLUMOBI (ICT EXPERT)
0OJO BIDEMI

TOPE ALONGE

IBILEKE OLUFEMI

OGBONYOMI TAIWO

SUNDAY JESUNIMOFEHINTI
ISAH WAHAB

No ok~ owDdE

MEDICAL/WELFARE DIRECTORATE
HON. DR. ALEDARE ADEKUNLE DAVID CHAIRMAN
HON. KOREDE PEDRO SECRETARY
MEMBERS

1. MRS ASAJU VICTORIA

2. HON.JACOB OBADOFIN

3. MISS. OYENIRAN YETUNDE

4. TIMILEHIN ENIKANMAYE

5. ABDILRAHMAN NASIRU

6. KOMOLAFE OLAYINKA
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7. FAITH HARUNA
8. OSHAGBEMI A. 0JO
9. OLUMIDE OBU

DIRECTORATE OF NON-INDIGENES
HON. ISAH YUSUF OTARU
HAUSA COMMUNITY YOUTH LEADER ZANGO

MEMBERS

DANIEL GBAEGA
ILYAS BANABAS
SAHABE IBRAHIM

YUSUF JIBRIL OKEVERE
CHIEF COMMUNITY YOUTH LEADER

AT A o
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